M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846                Appliance information
QV
acc. to  for pressure
equipment:
Directive 2014/68/EU
usable up to  and up to  for 6 bar DN 100 hazardous

QV013
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code  Material
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS025-ES
 Thread clamping sleeve   POMQV-GS025-P
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM013-NRE
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM013-NW
1 0912-04X020-STV  Pan head screw with hexagon socket Steel, galvanized
4 QV-SM013-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM013-EP
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM013-VI
2 016-001-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, black
3 QV-GS013-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
 Housing   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GH013-ES
5 QV-GH013-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
 Housing   POMQV-GH013-P
1
2 43 1
2
35
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV020
Sinus pinch valve
12     QV-ET-020     11/18  © by MOLLET   Appliance information                MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
Pinch valves with nominal size 20 mm
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code Material
1 0912-04X020-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
2 020-002-DIR-NBR Gasket    NBR, black
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM020-EP
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM020-VI
 Thread clamping sleeve   POMQV-GS025-P
 Housing   Stainless Steel 316 TiQV-GH020-ES
5 QV-GH020-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
3 QV-GS020-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM020-NW
 Housing   POMQV-GH020-P
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM020-NRE
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS025-ES
4 QV-SM020-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
1
2 43 1
2
35
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV025
11/18      QV-ET-025       © by MOLLET 13MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846               Appliance information
Sinus pinch valve
Pinch valves with nominal size 25 mm
QV  Single parts
1 0912-04X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
2 025-002-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
Item Reference Order code  Material
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM025-VI
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM025-EP
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS025-ES
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM025-NW
3 QV-GS025-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
5 QV-GH025-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
 Housing   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GH025-ES
 Housing   POMQV-GH025-P
 Thread clamping sleeve   POMQV-GS025-P
4 QV-SM025-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM025-NRE
1
2 43 1
2
35
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV032
Sinus pinch valve
14     QV-ET-032     11/18  © by MOLLET   Appliance information                MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
Pinch valves with nominal size 32 mm
QV  Single parts
3 QV-GS032-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
1 0912-05X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
2 032-003-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS032-ES
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM032-NW
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM032-EP
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM032-VI
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM032-NRE
Item Reference Order code  Material
5 QV-GH032-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
 Housing   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GH032-ES
4 QV-SM032-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
1
2
43
1
2
4 3
5
6
7 5
6
711 12
10
8 9
10
89
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV040
11/18      QV-ET-040       © by MOLLET 15MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846               Appliance information
Sinus pinch valve
Pinch valves with nominal size 40 mm
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code  Material
1 0912-05X020-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
5 0912-05X030-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
3 042x002-ORI-NBR O-ring   NBR 70
10 QV-RH040-AL Pipe clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
11 QV-SM040-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM040-NRE
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS040-ES
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM040-VI
12 QV-GH040-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM040-EP
 Housing   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GH040-ES
 Flange clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-FH040-ES
8 0912-05X020-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
6 038-003-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
 Washer   Steel, galvanized0125-05-B00-STV
9 QV-RF040-AL Pipe flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM040-NW
4 QV-FH040-AL Flange clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
2 QV-FL040-AL Flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
 Pipe clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-RH040-ES
7 QV-GS040-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
1
2
43
1
2
4 3
5
6
7 5
6
711 12
10
8 9
10
89
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV050
Sinus pinch valve
Pinch valves with nominal size 50 mm
16     QV-ET-050     11/18  © by MOLLET   Appliance information                MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
QV  Single parts
9 QV-RF050-AL Pipe flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
6 048-003-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
10 QV-RH050-AL Pipe clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
1 0912-05X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
2 QV-FL050-AL Flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
5 0912-05X030-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
7 QV-GS050-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3

Pinch valves with nominal size 80 mm
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code  Material
1 0912-06X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
2 QV-FL080-AL Flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
7 QV-GS080-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
 Washer  Steel, galvanized0125-06-B00-STV
8 0912-06X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
6 078-003-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
12 QV-GH080-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
 Housing   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GH080-ES
 Flange clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-FH080-ES
5 0912-06X030-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS080-ES
 Pipe clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-RH080-ES
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM080-EP
10 QV-RH080-AL Pipe clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
9 QV-RF080-AL Pipe flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
11 QV-SM080-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM080-NRE
4 QV-FH080-AL Flange clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
3 088x002-ORI-NBR O-ring   FPM 70
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM080-NW
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM080-VI
1
2
43
1
2
4 3
5
6
7 5
6
711 12
10
8 9
10
89
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV100
Sinus pinch valve
Pinch valves with nominal size 100 mm
11/18      QV-ET-100       © by MOLLET 19MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846                Appliance information
QV  Single parts
Item Reference Order code  Material
1 0912-06X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
2 QV-FL100-AL Flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
3 115x002-ORI-NBR O-ring   NBR 70
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   EPDMQV-SM100-EP
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS100-ES
5 0912-06X030-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM100-VI
6 100-003-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
10 QV-RH100-AL Pipe clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
9 QV-RF100-AL Pipe flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
 Flange clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-FH100-ES
 Housing   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GH100-ES
4 QV-FH100-AL Flange clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
7 QV-GS100-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
11 QV-SM100-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM100-NW
 Washer  Steel, galvanized0125-06-B00-STV
12 QV-GH100-AL Housing   Al Mg Si  0,5
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM100-NRE
 Pipe clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-RH100-ES
8 0912-06X025-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket  Steel, galvanized
1
2
43
1
2
4 3
5
6
7 5
6
711 12
10
8 9
10
89
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
QV125
Sinus pinch valve
Pinch valves with nominal size 125 mm
20    QV-ET-125     11/18  © by MOLLET   Appliance information                MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
QV  Single parts
4 QV-FH125-AL Flange clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
5 0912-06X035-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
 Thread clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-GS125-ES
 Pipe clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-RH125-ES
11 QV-SM125-NR MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion
 MOLLET-sinus-hose    Caoutchouc resistant to abrasion, ATEXQV-SM125-NRE
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   Caoutchouc food whiteQV-SM125-NW
6 125-003-DIR-NBR Gasket   NBR, white
Item Reference Order code  Material
3 115x002-ORI-NBR O-ring   NBR 70
9 QV-RF125-AL Pipe flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
 Flange clamping sleeve   Stainless steel 316 TiQV-FH125-ES
7 QV-GS125-AL Thread clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
10 QV-RH125-AL Pipe clamping sleeve   Al Mg 3
2 QV-FL125-AL Flange   Al Mg Si 0,5
8 0912-06X030-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
1 0912-06X030-STV Pan head screw with hexagon socket   Steel, galvanized
 Washer   Steel, galvanized0125-06-B00-STV
 MOLLET-sinus-hose   VITONQV-SM125-VI